
No.1675 -IE-7P-03/2019

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block
Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091

Date: 21/06/19

CORRIGENDUM

TillisDepartment's earlier Order No. 1626-IE-7P-03/20 19 dated 18/06/19 will be read as
follows;

Sii Ram Chandra Mukherjee, Superintending Engineer (Mech.) of North Bengali
Mechanidal & Electrical Circle, presently posted on deployment in the Office of the Chief
Engineerl(south), I&W Dte. has been promoted to the post of Chief Engineer (M&E) vide this
Department's Notification No. 34 dated 13/06/19.

Nbw, Sri Mukherjee is directed to hand over the charge of North Bengal Mechanical &
Electrical Circle immediately to Sri Dwijadas Mandai, Superintending Engineer (Civil), Teesta
Barrage Fircle before joining as Chief Engineer (M&E) at Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake,
Kolkata-700091.

TliS order issues in supersession of this Department's earlier Notification No. 43 dated
29/06118 and will take immediate effect.

No. 1675 1(9) -IE-7P-03/2019

66~
Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal

Date: 21/06119

1.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

IThe Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&E Directorate,

Jllasampad Bhavan, 4th floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.

4ief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 1&W Ote.

Ohief Engineer (South), 1&W Dte.

2.

3.



4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

/'

J.S to Hon'ble MTC, T&W Department.

l. P.A to ACS, I& W Department.

,.A to Secretary, I&W Department.

Shri Ram Ch Mukherjee, Superintending Engineer (Mech), 1&W Dte.

Jhri Dwijadas Mandai, Superintending Engineer, I&W Dte.

Jxecutive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell &Nodal Officer E-Governance, Jalasampad
I .
Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the

epartment's website.

Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal


